



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 15787/2019 in

+ W.P.(C) 4008/2006

BALNEET ARORA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv. with
Ms. Vishnushree Dalmiya, Adv.

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Jha, Adv. for
Mr.Dhanesh Relan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

05.04.2019

Issue notice to the non-applicant to file a response to this application within two weeks with advance copy to the applicant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within one week thereof.

Notice is accepted by Mr. Rajeev Jha, learned counsel appearing for Mr. Dhanesh Relan, learned SC on behalf of non-applicant/Respondent.

List the application for hearing and disposal on 27th May, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 05, 2019

dsn