



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4008/2006**

BALNEET ARORA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochhar and
Ms. Sumi Anand, Adv. for the applicants

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **27.05.2019**

CM No.15787/2019

Final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the respondent to file reply to the application with advance copy to the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.

Renotify for hearing and disposal of CM on 3rd September, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 27, 2019/kr